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COMMERCIAL 
REFRIGERATION

256-259-7400 
Customer Service

1-800-288-9488 
Equipment Orders

1-855-HTPARTS  
(1-855-487-2787) 
Parts Orders

parts@htpg.com

equipment@htpg.com

HTPG.com

VIEW TERMS 
& WARRANTY

ORDERS

CONTACT

All orders are subject to a $30.00 net minimum billing and subject to HTPG’s Terms & Conditions of Sale.  
Warranty on all purchased parts is 1 year from date of invoice.   If an exact part number is not available; model 
number, serial number, and voltage must be provided to determine the exact vintage of the unit.

All parts are shipped FOB point of shipping: 
•  Parts are typically shipped in cardboard cartons unless size or weight will not permit 
•  Any parts order requiring crating cannot be shipped by FedEx e.g. metal components such as venturi panels,  
   drain pans, long defrost heaters 
•  Defrost heaters are coiled for shipment; heater hooks are sold separately 
•  PSC motors are shipped less their capacitors, unless specifically ordered

To inquire or order replacement parts, please provide the following: 
•  Complete model number and serial number of the unit 
•  Detailed description of the part with any model, diameter, HP, or other markings 
•  Quantity you are ordering 
•  Advise of special shipping methods, routes, procedures, or instructions with ship to address.   
    Please provide complete and accurate data to insure prompt and accurate delivery.

tel:2562597400
tel:18002889488
tel:18554872787
mailto:parts%40htpg.com?subject=
mailto:equipment%40htpg.com?subject=
https://www.htpg.com
https://www.htpg.com/terms-and-warranty/
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STEP-IN  UNIT COOLERS5

HTPG PARTS PRICE LIST • MARCH 2026

ASLA/E

COMMON PARTS

DEFROST HEATERS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Defrost Termination & Fan Delay  •  Open at 35°F, Close at 55°F + Open at 55°F, 
Close at 35°F  •  Single Pole Double Throw 08219328 247

Defrost Termination & Fan Delay 103079002 247

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Motors

ECM  •  16 Watt  •  115/230 Volt  •  Variable Speed  •  2 Speed 082161211 1,475

Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  • 16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104007 357

Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104008 357

PSC  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933001 725

Motor Mount 16 Watt Motors  •  ECM & Shaded Pole 10243000 178

Fan Blades
10" Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 08533917 85

10" Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  Reversible 08533916 96

Fan Guards 10”  •  Wire  •  White 08397053 178

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

ASL 25-46E Defrost Heater  •  Core  •  230 Volt  •  1300 Watts  •  39" Long 205221013 559

ASL 25-58E Defrost Heater  •  Core •  230 Volt  •  1970 Watts  •  48" Long 200172026 599

ASL 35-70E Defrost Heater  •  Core  •  230 Volt  •  1850 Watts  •  62" Long 205221016 879

ASL 45-94E Defrost Heater  •  Core  •  230 Volt  •  1250 Watts  •  42" Long  205221007 725

ASL 55-117E Defrost Heater  •  Core  •  230 Volt  •  1600 Watts  •  54" Long 205221010 829

Nomenclature on page 52.  
All ASL models require 2 defrost heaters for each unit.

DRAIN PANS

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

ASL 25-46E, ASL 25-58E 46" Long 20248901 839

ASL 35-70E 69" Long 20248902 1,006

ASL 45-94E 92" Long 20248903 1,113

ASL 55-117E 115" Long  20248904 1,222

For units with insulated drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS7

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP • LOW PROFILE

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Defrost Termination / Fan Delay  •  Open at 35°F, Close at 55°F + Open at 55°F, 
Close at 35°F  •  Single Pole Double Throw 08219328 247

Thermostat  •  120/240 Volt  •  Single Pole Single Throw  •  Open -30° /  Close 
100° 08219008 560

Electronic Thermostat  •  120/240 Volt 08219588 465

Electronic Thermostat with timer 08219608 503

Motor Relays
Single Pole Single Throw  •  Normally Closed  •  120 Volt Coil  •  Sealed 08218183 58

Single Pole Single Throw  •  Normally Closed  •  240 Volt Coil  •  Sealed 08218377 58

Motors

ECM  •  115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216211 1,416

ECM  •  115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216216 1,416

ECM  •  115 Volt  •  50 Watt  •  1550 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216124 1,180

PSC  •  115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216074 531

PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

PSC  •  460 Volt  •  1/15 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216135 787

Motor Mounts
4-Leg  •  Dual Speed Dual Voltage  •  Tall  •  ECM Motors 08321627 147

4-Leg  •  Short  •  PSC Motors 08321628 139

Fan Blades
12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  ECM Motors 08221175 138

12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  for use with Shaded 
Pole & PSC motors 08221153 145

Fan Guard 12"  •  Black 08321626 253

SHEET METALS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Venturi

1-Fan Venturi Panel 08528313 603

2-Fan Venturi Panel 08528314 650

3-Fan Venturi Panel 08528315 679

4-Fan Venturi Panel 08528316 720

5-Fan Venturi Panel 08528317 756

6-Fan Venturi Panel 08528318 786

Other Sheet Metals

End Cover Door 08528319 277

EcoNet® End Cover Door 08542346 480

EcoNet® Door Window 08532818  7

Part will not be restocked once depleted
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS8

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP • LOW PROFILE

DRAIN PANS

COIL DEFROST HEATERS  ∞  ELECTRIC DEFROST

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*L6E035, *L6E042, *L6E049, *L4E027, *L4E032, 
*L4E038

1-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 375 Watts • 20" Long^ 08215200 132

*L6E066, *L6E077, *L6E090, *L6E105, *L4E051, 
*L4E064, *L4E080

2-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 750 Watts • 36-1/2” Long^ 08215201 158

*L6E121, *L4E094, *L6E142, *L4E110 3-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 1100 Watts • 53" Long^ 08215202 202

*L6E162, *L4E125, *L6E182, *L4E141 4-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 1475 Watts • 69-1/2” Long^ 08215203 211

*L6E200, *L4E155 5-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 1850 Watts • 86" Long^ 08215204 233

*L6E244, *L4E195, *L6E281, *L4E230 6-Fan Coil Heater
230 Volt • 2225 Watts • 102-1/2” Long^ 08215205 255

* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt
^  The heater voltage will line up with the voltage code in the model number. Each unit will get 3 heaters (2 on the face of the coil & 1 in the drain pan).  
460 V units include (2) 230 V face heaters wired in series. The drain pan contains a single 460 V heater.

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Air Defrost

1-Fan 0852833601 720

2-Fan 0852833701 805

3-Fan 0852833801 892

4-Fan 0852833901 1,240

5-Fan 0852834001 1,364

6-Fan 0852834101 1,468

Electric Defrost

1-Fan 0852833602 720

2-Fan 0852833702 805

3-Fan 0852833802 892

4-Fan 0852833902 1,240

5-Fan 0852834002 1,364

6-Fan 0852834102 1,468

For units with insulated drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number



HTPG PARTS PRICE LIST • MARCH 2026

WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS9

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP • LOW PROFILE

DRAIN PAN DEFROST HEATERS  ∞  ELECTRIC DEFROST

DRAIN PAN DEFROST HEATERS  ∞  HOT GAS DEFROST

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*L6G035, *L6G042, *LG049, *L4G027, 
*L4G032, *L4G038, *L6H035, *L6H042, 
*LH049, *L4H027, *L4H032, *L4H038

1-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  375 Watts  •  22-1/2" Long 08530726 138

1-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  375 Watts  •  22-1/2" Long 08215206 132

1-Fan  •  460 Volt  •  375 Watts  •  22-1/2" Long 08215212 123

*L6G066, *L6G077, *L6G090, *L6G105, 
*L4G051, *L4G064, *L4G080, *L6H066, 
*L6H077, *L6H090, *L6H105, *L4H051, 
*L4H064, *L4H080

2-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  750 Watts  •  39" Long 08530727 197

2-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  750 Watts  •  39" Long 08215207 150

*L6G121, *L4G094, *L6G142, *L4G110, *L6H121, 
*L4H094, *L6H142, *L4H110

3-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  1100 Watts  •  55-1/2" Long 08530728 271

3-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  1100 Watts  •  55-1/2" Long 08215208 210

3-Fan  •  460 Volt  •  1100 Watts  •  55-1/2" Long 08215214 233

*L6G162, *L4G125, *L6G182, *L4G141, *L6H162, 
*L4H125, *L6H182, *L4H141

4-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  1475 Watts  •  72" Long 08530729 313

4-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  1475 Watts  •  72" Long 08215209 212

4-Fan  •  460 Volt  •  1475 Watts  •  72" Long 08215215 294

* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt
^ The heater voltage will line up with the voltage code in the model number. Each unit will get 3 heaters (2 on the face of the coil & 1 in the drain pan).  
460 V units include (2) 230 V face heaters wired in series. The drain pan contains a single 460 V heater.

Continued on next page.

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*L6E035, *L6E042, *L6E049, *L4E027, *L4E032, 
*L4E038

1-Fan • 230 Volt • 375 Watts • 22-1/2" Long 08215206 132

1-Fan • 460 Volt • 375 Watts • 22-1/2" Long 08215212 123

*L6E066, *L6E077, *L6E090, *L6E105, *L4E051, 
*L4E064, *L4E080 2-Fan • 230 Volt • 750 Watts • 39" Long 08215207 150

*L6E121, *L4E094, *L6E142, *L4E110
3-Fan • 230 Volt • 1100 Watts • 55-1/2" Long 08215208 210

3-Fan • 460 Volt • 1100 Watts • 55-1/2" Long 08215214 233

*L6E162, *L4E125, *L6E182, *L4E141
4-Fan • 230 Volt • 1475 Watts • 72" Long 08215209 212

4-Fan • 460 Volt • 1475 Watts • 72" Long 08215215 294

*L6E200, *L4E155
5-Fan • 230 Volt • 1850 Watts • 88-1/2" Long 08215210 218

5-Fan • 460 Volt • 1850 Watts • 88-1/2" Long 08215216 338

*L6E244, *L4E195, *L6E281, *L4E230
6-Fan •  230 Volt • 2225 Watts • 105" Long 08215211 237

6-Fan • 460 Volt • 2225 Watts • 105" Long 08215217 384
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS10

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP • LOW PROFILE

DRAIN PAN DEFROST HEATERS  ∞  HOT GAS DEFROST

* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt
^ The heater voltage will line up with the voltage code in the model number. Each unit will get 3 heaters (2 on the face of the coil & 1 in the drain pan).  
460 V units include (2) 230 V face heaters wired in series. The drain pan contains a single 460 V heater.
For units with insulated drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*L6G200, *L4G155, *L6H200, *L4H155

5-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  1850 Watts  •  88-1/2" Long 08530730 365

5-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  1850 Watts  •  88-1/2" Long 08215210 218

5-Fan  •  460 Volt  •  1850 Watts  •  88-1/2" Long 08215216 338

*L6G244, *L4G195, *L6G281, *L4G230, 
*L6H244, *L4H195, *L6H281, *L4H230

6-Fan  •  115 Volt  •  2225 Watts  •  105" Long 08530731 425

6-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  2225 Watts  •  105" Long 08215211 237

6-Fan  •  460 Volt  •  2225 Watts  •  105" Long 08215217 384
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS11

CENTER MOUNT: LOW HEIGHT & LOW VELOCITY

COMMON PARTS

SHEET METALS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Defrost Termination & Fan Delay  •  Open at 35°F, Close at 55°F + Open 
at 55°F, Close at 35°F  •  Single Pole Double Throw 08219328 247

Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

Heater Clip for Coil  •  Stainless Steel 08321625 2

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Terminal Board  •  TB27 207757027 88

Terminal Board  •  TB28 207757028 78

Relay  •  240 Volt Coil  •  Single Pole Double Throw  •  Sealed 08218514 26

Motor Harness

1-Fan  •  3 Wire 08532212 37

2-Fan  •  3 Wire 08532213 59

3-Fan  •  3 Wire 08532214 76

4-Fan  •  3 Wire 08532215 96

5-Fan  •  3 Wire 08532216 111

Motors
ECM  •  115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216211 1,416

ECM  •  115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216216 1,416

Fan Blades 12” Diameter  •  20° Pitch  •  1/4” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  
Aluminum  •  for use with ECM Motors 08221247 138

Fan Guards 12"  •  Black 08321626 253

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Drain Trough

1-Fan Drain Trough 08532555 160

2-Fan Drain Trough 08532556 187

3-Fan Drain Trough 08532111 220

4-Fan Drain Trough 08532557 259

5-Fan Drain Trough 08532558 305
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS12

CENTER MOUNT: LOW HEIGHT & LOW VELOCITY

* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt

DRAIN PANS  ∞  AIR DEFROST

DRAIN PANS  ∞  ELECTRIC DEFROST

HEATERS

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*E6A041, *V6A043, *V6A053 1-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532332 263

*E6A070, *E6A084, *V6A085, *V6A106 2-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532333 392

*E6A104, *E6A128, *V6A129, *V6A158 3-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532334 605

*E6A141, *E6A169, *V6A176, *V6A218 4-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532335 795

*E6A204, *E6A258, *V6A271 5-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532336 1,455

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*E6E037, *E6E045, *E4E037, *V6E043, *V6E055 1-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532332 263

*E6E075, *E6E089, *E4E075, *V6E085, *V6E106 2-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532333 392

*E6E108, *E6E125, *E4E107, *V6E129, *V6E158 3-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532334 605

*E6E137, *E6E183, *E4E149, *V6E176 4-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532335 795

*E6E221, *E6E278, *E4E186, *E4E234, *V6E271 5-Fan Venturi  •  Embossed  •  Aluminum 08532336 1,455

For units with insulated drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Heaters

1-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  300 Watts  •  23-3/8" Long 08532114 79

2-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  600 Watts  •  43-3/8" Long 08532115 102

3-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  900 Watts  •  63-3/8" Long 08532116 125

4-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  1200 Watts  •  83-3/8" Long 08532117 139

5-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  1500 Watts  •  103-3/8" Long 08532118 163

5-Fan Tall  •  230 Volt  •  2250 Watts  •  103-3/8" Long 08532119 160

Drain Pan Defrost Heaters

1-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  75 Watts  •  25-1/8” Long 08532326 101

2-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  150 Watts  •  45-1/8” Long 08532327 131

3-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  225 Watts  •  65-1/8” Long 08532328 140

4-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  300 Watts  •  85-1/8” Long 08532329 149

5-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  375 Watts  •  105-1/8” Long 08532330 174

5-Fan Tall  •  230 Volt  •  560 Watts  •  105-1/8” Long 08532331 170
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS13

MEDIUM PROFILE

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Defrost Termination & Fan Delay  •  Open at 35°F, Close at 55°F + Open at 
55°F, Close at 35°F  •  Single Pole Double Throw 08219328 247

Defrost Termination  •  Open at 30°F, Close at 60°F  •  Single Pole Single 
Throw 08219273 247

Adjustable Defrost Control 204464037 662

Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

Heater Clip for Coil  •  Stainless Steel 08321625 2

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Terminal Board  •  TB7 207757007 197

Terminal Board  •  TB34  •  Air Defrost 207757034 65

Terminal Board  •  TB35  •  Electric & Hot Gas Defrost 207757035 108

Terminal Board  •  TB26 EcoNet® 207757026 66

3-Pole Terminal  •  Black  •  2-Speed 08218563 11

3-Pole Terminal  •  Black  •  Heaters 08218564 11

Motor Harness

1-Fan  •  230 Volt 08532761 54

2-Fan  •  230 Volt 08532762 102

3-Fan  •  230 Volt 08532763 150

4-Fan  •  230 Volt 08538680 226

1-Fan  •  460 Volt 08532764 75

2-Fan  •  460 Volt 08532765 152

3-Fan  •  460 Volt 08532766 229

4-Fan  •  460 Volt 08539952 405

Motors

ECM  •  120 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  825/425 RPM  •  Rigid Base Mount 08216214 1,587

ECM  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  825/425 RPM  •  Rigid Base Mount 08216212 1,924

ECM  •  460 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  825/425 RPM  •  Rigid Base Mount 08216213 2,730

Fan Blades
24”  •  25° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Clockwise  •  3 Blade  •  Medium Temp 08221244 94

24”  •  18° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Clockwise  •  2 Blade  •  Low Temp 08221245 83

Fan Guard 24”  •  Wire  •  Black 202136005 879
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS14

MEDIUM PROFILE

DRAIN PANS  ∞  AIR DEFROST

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*M6A182, *M6A220 1-Fan  •  Air Defrost 08533301 1,313

*M6A276, *M6A370, *M6A442 2-Fan  •  Air Defrost 08533302 1,537

*M6A549, *M6A658 3-Fan  •  Air Defrost 08533303 1,723

*M6A730, *M6A875 4-Fan  •  Air Defrost 08540041 1,952

DRAIN PANS  ∞  ELECTRIC DEFROST

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*M6E153, *M6E184, *M4E110, *M4E143, *M6D181, * M6D219 1-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 08531793 1,592

*M6E311, *M6E374, *M4E232, *M4E288, *M6D275, * M6D369, * M6D441 2-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 08531794 2,094

*M6E469, *M6E564, *M4E336, *M4E419, * M6D548, * M6D657 3-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 08531795 2,281

*M4E447, *M4E557, *M6E624, *M6E750, *M6D729, *M6D874 4-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 08540042 2,509

For units with insulated or hot gas drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number

All Medium Profile models require 2 defrost heaters for each unit.
* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt

COIL DEFROST HEATERS

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

Heaters

1-Fan Coil Heater  •  230 Volt  •  750 Watts  •  36-1/2” Long* 08215201 158

2-Fan Coil Heater  •  230 Volt  •  1475 Watts  •  69-1/2” Long* 08215203 211

3-Fan Coil Heater  •  230 Volt  •  2225 Watts  •  102-1/2” Long* 08215205 255
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WALK-IN  UNIT COOLERS15

HEAVY DUTY & WAREHOUSE

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Defrost Termination  •  Open at 30°F, Close at 60°F  •  Single Pole Single Throw 08219273 247

Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Adjustable Defrost Control 204464037 662

Terminal Board  •  TB29 EcoNet® 207757029 52

Terminal Board  •  TB34  •  Air Defrost 207757034 65

Terminal Board  •  TB35  •  Electric & Hot Gas Defrost 207757035 108

Terminal Board  •  TB26 EcoNet® 207757026 66

Thermostat • 120/240 Volt • Single Pole Single Throw • -30 Open to 100 Close 08219008 560

Thermostat  •  Electronic Thermostat  •  120/240 Volt 08219588 465

Thermostat  •  Electronic Thermostat with timer 08219608 503

Motor Harness

1-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533495 62

2-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533496 123

3-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533497 259

4-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533498 379

1-Fan  •  5 Wire  •  460 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533499 93

2-Fan  •  5 Wire  •  460 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533500 196

3-Fan  •  5 Wire  •  460 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533501 237

4-Fan  •  5 Wire  •  460 Volt  •  Electric  •  ECM 08533502 286

1-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230/460 Volt  •  3 Phase  •  Electric  •  Daisy Chain 08533507 62

2-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230/460 Volt  •  3 Phase  •  Electric  •  Daisy Chain 08533508 217

3-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230/460 Volt  •  3 Phase  •  Electric  •  Daisy Chain 08533509 291

4-Fan  •  3 Wire  •  230/460 Volt  •  3 Phase  •  Electric  •  Daisy Chain 08533510 377

Motors

ECM  •  230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  60/50 Hz 08532682 2,012

ECM  •  460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  60/50 Hz 08532683 2,704

230/460 Volt  •  1 HP  •  850 RPM  •  3-Phase  •  Inverter Duty  •  Base Mounted 
Motor  •  Low Temp 08533523 1,861

230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  Base Mounted Motor  •  3-Phase 08216190 2,687

575 Volt  •  2 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase  •  Base Mounted 08216217 3,538

Fan Blades

30" Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  3 Blade  •  All Warehouse Coils - High Static 08533522 417

30.26" Diameter  •  25° Pitch  •  3 Blade  •  All Warehouse Coils 08221238 953

30” Diameter  •  21° Pitch  •  3 Blade  •  All Heavy Duty Coils 08536680 602

Fan Guard 30"  •  Wire  •  Black 08528201 268
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HEAVY DUTY & WAREHOUSE

DRAIN PANS  ∞  AIR DEFROST

DRAIN PANS  ∞  ELECTRIC DEFROST

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*H6A031, *H6A043, *H6A052, *W6A034, *W6A047, *W6A058 1-Fan  •  Air Defrost  0853343001 1,681

*H6A063, *H6A087, *H6A105, *W6A069, *W6A094, *W6A117 2-Fan  •  Air Defrost  0853343101 2,591

*H6A132, *H6A156, *W6A143, *W6A176 3-Fan  •  Air Defrost  0853343201 2,473

*H6A175, *H6A209, *W6A190, *W6A234 4-Fan  •  Air Defrost 0853343301 3,044

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Electric Heaters

1-Fan Heater  •  240 Volt  •  1000 Watts  •  47-1/2” Long 08532696 275

2-Fan Heater  •  240 Volt  •  2000 Watts  •  87-1/2” Long 08532697 319

3-Fan Heater  •  240 Volt  •  3000 Watts  •  127-1/2” Long 08532698 365

4-Fan Heater  •  240 Volt  •  4000 Watts  •  167-1/2” Long 08532699 450

Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

*H6E033, *H6E044, *H6E053, *H4E035, *H4E044, *W6E036, 
*W6E047, *W6E059 1-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343002 2,271

*H6E066, *H6E089, *H6E109, *H4E071, *H4E087, *W6E072, *W6E096, 
*W6E120 2-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343102 2,943

*H6E134, *H6E163, *H6E199, *H4E107, *H4E131, *W6E143, *W6E179 3-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343202 3,258

*H4E167, *W6E216 4-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343302 4,025

*W4E038, *W4E048 1-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343002 2,271

*W4E077, *W4E097 2-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343102 2,943

*W4E115, *W4E145 3-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343202 3,258

*W4E182 4-Fan  •  Electric Defrost 0853343302 4,025

For units with insulated or hot gas drain pans, please contact the factory with the model and serial number

HEATERS

* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt
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AIR-COOLED
CONDENSING UNITS
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NEXT-GEN MINI-CON • 1/2 TO 6 HP

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

High Pressure Control  •  Auto Reset  •  400 PSI Gauge 08219424 177

Adjustable Low Pressure Control  •  -20/100 Pressure Range 08536906 272

Dual Pressure Control  •  High / Low  •  Flare  •  Manual Reset 08537905 827

Deforst Time Clock w/Bracket  •  40 AMP  •  230 Volt 08219056  554 

Compressor Contactor  •  10 AMP  •  Normally Open / Normally Closed  •  Auxiliary 08537059 98

Contactor

32 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538312 108

40 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08219965 242

40 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538315 263

50 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538316 331

Thermostat w/
Clip

1/2" Discharge Line 118431442 384

3/8" Discharge Line 08352253 477

5/8" Discharge Line 08352256 477

Terminal Board
TB1 & TB2 207757015 87

TB1 & TB2  •  A1 & A2L 08540113 136

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Motor Mounts

12" 21062000 247

12"  •  4-Leg  •  Wire 08397068 339

24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

Motors

PSC

230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

460 Volt  •  1/15 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216135 787

230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163012 required  
(5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163012 required  
(5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

ECM

230 Volt  •  1/15 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216139 1,360

115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216216 1,416

230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216132 2,326

115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216211 1,416

230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075/640 RPM 08216170 1,907

460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075/640 RPM 08216173 2,842

Part will not be restocked once depleted
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NEXT-GEN MINI-CON • 1/2 TO 6 HP

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Fan Blades

12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  PSC Motors 08221169 139

12” Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  Aluminum  •  ECM Motors 08221176 138

24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Grilles

16.88" X 15.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397064 534

16.88" X 27.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397065 598

19.38" X 27.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397066 598

33.14" X 30.13"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397067 688

REPLACEMENT COILS

Models Description Part # List Price ($US)

*O130E4S*B, *H100L44*A, *H150L44*A, *O100L4S*B, 
*O130L4S*B, *O160L4S*B, *O060M4S*B, *O080M4S*B, 
*O100M4S*B

FM1  •  2 Rows  •  12 Fins Per Inch 08526726SVC 1,880

*H150E4S*A, *O150E4S*A,*H200E4S*A, *H125E4S*B, 
*O180E4S*A FM2  •  2 Rows  •  10 Fins Per Inch 08526727SVC 2,504

*H250E4S*A, *H300E4S*A, *O200E4S*A, *O250E4S*A, 
*H300L44*A, *O250L4S*A, *O300L4S*A, *O350L4S*A FM3  •  3 Rows  •  10 Fins Per Inch 08526728SVC 2,956

*H325E4S*B, *O300E4S*B, *O350E4S*B, *O400E4S*B, 
*O400L4S*B, *O500L4S*B, *O600L4S*B, *O400L4S*B, 
*O500L4S*B, *O600L4S*B

FM4  •  2 Rows  •  10 Fins Per Inch 08526729SVC 4,052

*O450E4S*B, *O500E4S*B, *O600E4S*B FM4  •  3 Rows  •  12 Fins Per Inch 08526730SVC 4,555

*H200L44*A, *O230L4S*A FM2  •  2 Rows  •  10 Fins Per Inch 08527164SVC 2,479

*H055E4S*B, *H080E4S*B, *H100E4S*B FM1  •  3 Rows  •  14 Fins Per Inch 08533390SVC 2,067

Replacement part specially crated for shipment
* Represents brand: (R) Russell  (K) Kramer  (C) ColdZone (W) Witt

SHEET METALS

Models Description Part # List Price ($US)

*FH055E4S, *FH080E4S, *FH100E4S, *FH100L44, 
*FH150L44, *FO060M4S, *FO080M4S, 
*FO100M4S, *FO130E4S, *FO100L4S, *FO130L4S, 
*FO160L4S

Snow Guard Assembly  •  FM1 08540571 712

*FH125E4S, *FH150E4S, *FH200E4S, *FH200L44, 
*FO150E4S, *FO180E4S, *FO230L4S Snow Guard Assembly  •  FM2 08540572 786

*FH250E4S, *FH300E4S, *FH300L44, *FO200E4S, 
*FO250E4S, *FO250L4S, *FO300L4S, *FO350L4S Snow Guard Assembly  •  FM3 08540573 852

*FH325E4S, *FO300E4S, *FO350E4S, 
*FO400E4S, *FO450E4S, *FO500E4S, 
*FO600E4S, *FO400L4S, *FO500L4S, *FO600L4S

Snow Guard Assembly  •  FM4 08540574 1,042
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NEXT-GEN II  •  3 TO 22 HP

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Pressure Control  •  Dual Control  •  High / Low  •  Flare 204464054 1,286

Dual Pressure Control  •  High / Low  •  Flare  •  Manual Reset 08537905 827

Deforst Time Clock w/Bracket  •  40 AMP  •  230 Volt 08219056 554

Compressor Contactor  •  10 AMP  •  Normally Open / Normally Closed  •  
Auxiliary 08537059 98

Contactor

32 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538312 108

40 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08219965 242

50 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538316 331

63 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538318 641

75 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538321 1,559

Terminal Board
TB1 & TB2 08219104 1,420

TB1 & TB2  •  A1 & A2L 08538187 139

Receivers Vertical 
Receivers

6" X 23" 08357246 800

8.6" X 24" 08356987 2,664

8.63" X 26.5" 08357248 4,448

10" X 30" 08357249 6,028

Capacitors 7.5 MFD  •  440 Volt  •  for 1/3 HP (230 Volt, 460 Volt) PSC Motor 202163006 93

Motors

3-Phase
230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  48" Frame 08216205 2,597

460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  48" Frame 08216206 2,207

PSC 575 Volt  •  1/2 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 
required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 115952000 1,714

ECM
230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075/640 RPM 08216170 1,907

460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075/640 RPM 08216173 2,842

Motor Mounts 24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Grilles
D-Series Frame Size 1 & 2  •  Wire  •  Black 08397069 805

D-Series Frame Size 3  •  Wire  •  Black 08397070 982

Part will not be restocked once depleted
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QV-SERIES • 15 TO 100 HP

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Box Components
Light Kit • Single Wide 08357519 1,694

Light Kit • Double Wide 08357520 2,079

Controls

High Pressure  •  0-500 PSIG 08357521 146

Low Pressure  •  0-200 PSIG 08357522 418

Dual Pressure Control  •  High / Low  •  Flare  •  Manual Reset 08537905 827

Transducer Harness  •  Low Pressure 08357524 133

16.375'   •  Temperature Sensor 08219615 649

Deforst Time Clock w/Bracket  •  40 AMP  •  230 Volt 08219056 554

Toggle Switch  •  240 Volt  •  Single Pole Single Throw 104536004 19

JCI 450 Module 08219546 1,382

JCI 450 Expansion Module 08219547 778

Horizontal 
Receiver

Rotolock  •  10" x 36" 08357329 5,965

Rotolock  •  10" x 48" 08357330 3,860

Rotolock  •  10" x 72" 08357331 5,490

Rotolock  •  10" X 94" 08357332 6,551

Rotolock  •  12" X 94" 08357333 12,665

Rotolock  •  14" X 94" 08357334 11,359

Valves

Rotalock Valve  •  1-3/4" R x 1-1/8" SW  •  Side 08357343 313

Rotalock Valve  •  1-3/4R x 3/8" SW  •  Side 08356604 381

Rotalock Valve  •  1-3/4" R x 1-5/8" SW  •  Side 08357345 423

Vertical 
Accumulator

1-5/8" 08357335 2,323

2-1/8" 08357336 3,174

2-5/8" 08357337 3,550

3-1/8 08357338 3,901

Transformers
120/240 to 24 Volt 08219548 401

240/480 - 120/240 Volt (300 VA) 08219830 931

Motors

3-Phase
230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  Base Mounted Motor 08216190 2,687

575 Volt  •  2 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  Base Mounted 08216217 3,538

VSEC

230 Volt  •  2-1/2 HP  •  900-1200 RPM  •  Variable Speed  •  
3-Phase 08216209 9,040

460 Volt  •  2-1/4 HP  •  900-1200 RPM  •  Variable Speed 08216210 9,116

Fan Blades
30" Diameter  •  27° Pitch  •  3 Blade 08221237 947

30" Diameter  •  29° Pitch  •  4 Blade 08221239 803

Fan Guards 30"  •  Wire  •  Black 08528201 268
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NEXT-GEN WC-SERIES • 1/2 TO 6 HP

COMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls

Pressure 
Control

Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  
Encapsulated 204464232 580

High Pressure Control  •  Auto Reset  •  400 PSI Gauge 08219424 177

Contactor 40 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08219965 242

Thermostat w/
Clip

3/8" Discharge Line 08352253 477

1/2" Discharge Line 118431442 384

5/8" Discharge Line 08352256 477

Terminal Board
TB1 & TB2 207757015 87

TB1 & TB2  •  A1 & A2L 08540113 136

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Part will not be restocked once depleted



24

AIR-COOLED
CONDENSERS

SMALL:  Multi-Con

Available with 1 to 14 fans in single and double fan 
width models with vertical or horizontal air flow

Due to the unique specifications of each unit, please call the Parts Department 
with the unit model and serial number for assistance with serviceable parts
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QUANTUM AIR™

Part will not be restocked once depletedCOMMON PARTS

MOTORS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Motor Mounts 30" Motor Mount Kit  •  WCS, WCL  •  T/K Pattern 08522568 840

Fan Blades

30" Diameter  •  21° Pitch  •  5/8” Bore  •  Clockwise  •  3 Blade  •  Only used with 
use P-66 controller 08221180 787

30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  4 Blade  •  WCS 08221151 952

30.26" Diameter  •  25° Pitch  •  3 Blade  •  850 RPM  •  1 HP 08221238 953

30" Diameter  •  27° Pitch  •  3 Blade  •  1140 RPM  •  1-1/2 HP 08221237 947

30" Diameter  •  29° Pitch  •  4 Blade  •  550 RPM  •  VSEC 08221239 803

30" Diameter  •  31° Pitch  •  5/8” Bore  •  Clockwise  •  5 Blade  •  WCL 08221152 528

Fan Guards
30"  •  Wire  •  Black  •  WCS, WCL 08397044 392

30"  •  Wire  •  Black  •  Quantum 08528201 268

RPM HP Voltage Motor Note Part # List Price ($US)

900 - 1,200 2-1/4 460 Variable Speed EC 08216210 9,116

1140

1-1/2 575 3-Phase 118570001 4,546

1-1/2 230/460 3-Phase 110204000 3,046

1-1/2 230/460 3-Phase  •  Totally Enclosed 08216154 5,107

1-1/2 230/460 3-Phase  •  Base-Mounted Motor 08216190 2,687

2 575 3-Phase  •  Base-Mounted Motor 08216217 3,538

850

1 230/460 3-Phase  •  Inverter Duty 114105000 4,245

1 230/460 3-Phase  •  Inverter Duty  •  Base Mounted Motor 08216191 1,181

1-1/2 230/460 3-Phase 08216100 4,245

1-1/2 230/460 3-Phase  •  Inverter Duty 08216193 3,058

575  1/3 230/460 3-Phase 119226000 2,351

565  1/3 230/460 3-Phase 08216192 2,482
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PACK AGED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

COMMON PARTS

SHEET METALS & BOX COMPONENTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Controls
High Pressure Control  •  Auto Reset  •  425 PSI Gauge 08219639 94

Pressure Control  •  Encapsulated  •  Open Rise  •  180 PSI Guage 08537183 60

Motors ECM  •  115/230 Volt  •  35 Watt  •  2-Speed 08216216 1,416

Fan Blades
12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  ECM Motors 08221175 138

12” Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  Aluminum  •  ECM 
Motors 08221176 138

Grilles 16.88" X 15.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397064 534

EcoNet®

Pressure Transducer  •  0-150 PSIA  •  Suction Pressure 08219621 202

Space/Drain Temp  •  Space Temperature Thermistor Assembly  •  10K OHM 08219623 121

Evap Temp  •  Flush Mount Thermistor  •  10K OHM  •  EcoNet® 08219636 79

Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)  •  SER-AA-3X4 ODF  •  No Cable 08219543 1,553

Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)  •  SER-A-3X4 ODF  •  No Cable 08219544 1,578

Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)  •  SER-B-3X4 ODF  •  No Cable 08219540 1,029

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Box Components

Slide Latch 08323272 16

Evaporator Cover • APEX • #8335-02 08326021 46

Ridge Cap  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537292 305

Mounting Bracket  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537288 449

Sheet Metals

Top Panel  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Small Cabinet  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537290 673

Top Panel  •  Control Side  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Small Cabinet  •  Packaged 
Refrigeration System 08537336 673

Cross Brace  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Small Cabinet  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537291 500

End Panel  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Small Cabinet  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537313 505

Door Guard  •  Outdoor Hood  •  Packaged Refrigeration System 08537340 452
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REPLACEMENT PARTS
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ECONET®  2 .029

SERVICEABLE PARTS

Part will not be restocked once depletedCOMMON PARTS

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Control Board
EcoNet® Control Board 08536930 1,119

EcoNet® 2.0 Control Board with Bluetooth 08541126 1,153

Controls / Sensor
Space/Drain Temp  •  Space Temperature Thermistor Assembly  •  10K OHM 08219623 121

Evap Temp  •  Flush Mount Thermistor  •  10K OHM 08219636 79

Assembly Suction Temperature Thermistor Assembly 08219637 274

Pressure Pressure Transducer  •  0-150 PSIA  •  Suction Pressure 08219621 202

Harness

63” Controller Wire Harness  •  multi valve1  •  1-2 Fan Low Profile  
& 1 Fan Center Mount 0853669601 368

96” Controller Wire Harness  •  multi valve1  •  3-4 Fan Low Profile 
& 2-3 Fan Center Mount 0853669602 368

126” Controller Wire Harness  •  multi valve1  •  5-6 Fan Low Profile 
& 4-5 Fan Center Mount 0853669603 402

Harness Extension
10’ Harness Extension  •  SER valve only 08532293 276

10' Harness Extension  •  multi valve 08537410 461

Electrical  •  Harness Controller Power Harness 08219638 24

Valve Adapter EcoNet®  •  Sporlan SER Bi-Polar valve adapter 08536760 300

1.	 If using Sporlan SER Value, must use harness with part #08536760



Available parts for equipment no longer manufactured
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Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

FT18-17

Fan Guards 8”  •  Plastic 206569000 168

Motors ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933003 1,306

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104004 299

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104005 299

Sheet Metals Drain Pan / Venturi  •  Flex Temp 20985400 401

FT18-23, FT18-31

Fan Blades 10" Diameter  •  25° Pitch  •  5/16” Bore  •  
Counterclockwise 214022000 96

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216072 386

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

Sheet Metals Drain Pan / Venturi  •  Flex Temp 20985300 510

FT18-6, FT18-8

Fan Guards 6”  •  Plastic 205932000 165

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  3000 RPM  •  Skeleton 
Frame 102249005 305

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  3000 RPM  •  Skeleton 
Frame 102249007 305

Sheet Metals Drain Pan / Venturi  •  Flex Temp 20985600 254

FT28-12

Fan Guards 6”  •  Plastic 205932000 165

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  3000 RPM  •  Skeleton 
Frame 102249005 305

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  3000 RPM  •  Skeleton 
Frame 102249007 305

Sheet Metals Drain Pan / Venturi  •  Flex Temp 20985500 334

UNIT COOLERS

REACH-IN  |  FLEX TEMP  ∞  FT Models Part will not be restocked once depleted
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REACH-IN  |  WALL TEMP  ∞  WA Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

WA17-12, WA17-18

Fan Blades 8" Diameter  •  36° Pitch  •  Counterclockwise  •  
Hubless 204395010 91

Fan Guards 8”  •  Plastic 206569000 168

Sheet Metals Drain Pan Assembly  •  Wall Temp 17-12, 8 105633002 286

WA17-25, WA17-35

Fan Blades 10" Diameter  •  20° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  
Counterclockwise  •  Hubless 204395016 96

Fan Guards 10”  •  Wire  •  White 08397053 178

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216072 386

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

Sheet Metals Drain Pan Assembly  •  Wall Temp 17-25, 35 105633003 633

WA17-45
Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  19° Pitch  •  Counterclockwise 11860 290

Sheet Metals Drain Pan Assembly  •  Wall Temp 17-45 105633004 336

WA17-6

Fan Blades 8" Diameter  •  22° Pitch  •  Counterclockwise  •  
Hubless 204395008 91

Fan Guards 8”  •  Plastic 206569000 168

Motors ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

Sheet Metals Drain Pan Assembly  •  Wall Temp 17-6, 9 105633001 286

WA17-9

Fan Blades 8" Diameter  •  22° Pitch  •  Counterclockwise  •  
Hubless 204395008 91

Fan Guards 8”  •  Plastic 206569000 168

Sheet Metals Drain Pan Assembly  •  Wall Temp 17-6, 9 105633001 286

WA17-9, WA17-12, 
WA17-18

Motors ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933003 1,306

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104004 299

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104005 299

Part will not be restocked once depleted
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Specify drain connection location when ordering CTA/CTE Drain Pans (bottom or side*)

WALK-IN  |  CEILING TEMP  ∞  CTA, CTE Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Permanent Split Capacitor 
Motors Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

All Models

Controls

Defrost Termination  •  Open at 30°F, Close at 60°F  •  
Single Pole Single Throw 08219273 247

Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Fan Blades 10" Diameter  •  31° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  
Counterclockwise 204395018 96

Fan Guards 12"  •  Plastic  •  Black 119647000 178

CTE34-48, CTE34-58, 
CTE34-65, CTE36-
53,CTE36-62, CTE36-69

Defrost Heaters

Defrost Heater  •  Core  •  230 Volt  •  1037 Watts  •  
55" Long (x2 required for each unit) 208579001 694

CTE44-72, CTE44-84, 
CTE44-95, CTE46-77, 
CTE46-90, CTE46-100

Defrost Heater  •  230 Volt  •  1490 Watts  •  79" Long 
(x2 required for each unit) 208579002 946

CTE54-115, CTE44-128, 
CTE44-152, CTE54-145, 
CTE64-173, CTE56-125, 
CTE46-140, CTE56-160, 
CTE66-218

Defrost Heater  •  230 Volt  •  1943 Watts  •  103” 
Long 208579003 1,041

All Models Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  16 Watt Motors  •  ECM & Shaded 
Pole 10243000 178

All Models

Motors

ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

EC Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933003 1,306

All Models (optional) PSC  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933001 725

All Models (optional) Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  • 16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104007 357

Shaded Pole Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104008 357

All 4 Fan CTA/CTE Models

Sheet Metals ∞ 
Drain Pan / Venturi

4-Fan  •  Aluminum  •  82-1/2" Long 20861001 1,264

CTA46-190, CTA48-210, 
CTE44-128, CTE46-140 4-Fan  •  Aluminum  •  106-1/2" Long 20861101 1,455

All 5 Fan CTA/CTE Models 5-Fan  •  Embossed Aluminum  •  106-1/2" Long 20861201 1,455

All 6 Fan CTA/CTE Models 6-Fan  •  Embossed Aluminum  •  106-1/2" Long 20861301 1,510

Part will not be restocked once depleted

UNIT COOLERS
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* (x4) defrost heaters required for each unit

WALK-IN  |  LOW VELOCITY FLOW TEMP  ∞  FL, FL-E, FL-G, FL-H Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

All 2 Fan Models Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104004 299

All 2 Fan Models: FL36-
100, FL36-135, FL46-180 Fan Blades 10" Diameter  •  20° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  

Counterclockwise  •  Hubless 204395016 96

All 4 & 5 Fan Models Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104008 357

All FL Models (optional) 
Permanent Split Capacitor 
Motors

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Motors PSC  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933001 725

All Models

Controls Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

Controls Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

Fan Guards 12"  •  Plastic  •  Black 119647000 178

Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  16 Watt Motors  •  ECM & Shaded 
Pole 10243000 178

Motors ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

EC Motor Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933003 1,306

FL26-67E Heaters Defrost Heater  •  Core •  230 Volt  •  1970 Watts  •  
48" Long (x2 required for each unit) 200172026 599

FL36-100 Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104005 299

FL36-100E, FL36-135E, 
FL36-160E Defrost Heaters Core  •  230 Volt  •  1220 Watts  •  30" Long (x2 

required each unit) 200172023 626

FL36-135, FL36-160 Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  • 16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104007 357

FL36-160, FL46-220, FL46-
265, FL56-370 Fan Blades 10" Diameter  •  31° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  

Counterclockwise 204395018 96

FL46-180E, FL46-220E, 
FL46-265E Defrost Heaters Core  •  230 Volt  •  1550 Watts  •  38" Long  

(x2 required for each unit) 200172024 559

FL46-180E, FL46-220E, 
FL46-265E, FL56-370E* Defrost Heaters Core  •  230 Volt  •  2480 Watts  •  60" Long (x2 

required for each unit) 200172028 662

Part will not be restocked once depleted

WALK-IN  |  LOW VELOCITY FLOW TEMP  ∞  All Models

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Sheet Metals ∞ Drain Pans: 
units produced AFTER 
April 1, 1991

Weld Assembly  •  Venturi / Drain Pan  •  2-Fan  •  Aluminum 10861406 1,145

Weld Assembly  •  Venturi / Drain Pan  •  3-Fan  •  Aluminum 10861407 1,269

4-Fan 10861403 1,455

5-Fan 10861408 1,653

2-Fan• White Painted 10861406W 2,009

3-Fan• White Painted 10861407W 2,416

4-Fan• White Painted 10861403W 2,758

5-Fan• White Painted 10861408W 3,041

UNIT COOLERS
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WALK-IN  |  Low Velocity Flow Temp  ∞  RWF Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

All Electric & 
Hot Gas Defrost Models

Controls Adjustable Defrost Control 204464037 662

Controls Defrost Termination  •  Open at 30°F, Close at 60°F  •  Single 
Pole Single Throw 08219273 247

Controls Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

All Models
Fan Guards 12"  •  Plastic  •  Black 119647000 178

Motor Mounts 16 Watt Motors 10243000 178

All Models - ECM Motors
Motors ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933003 1,306

All Models - PSC Motors 
(optional)

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Motors PSC  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933001 725

Motors PSC • 460 Volt • 1/15 HP • 1550 RPM • Capacitor pre-mounted 08216135 787

All Models - Shaded Pole 
Motors (optional)

Motors Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  • 16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104007 357

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104008 357

RWF - 050

Defrost Heaters 240 Volt  •  545 Watts  •   42” Long (x2 required for each unit) 0821500901 643

Sheet Metals
Drain Pan / Venturi  •  1-Fan 0852507601 835

Drain Pan / Venturi  •  1-Fan • White Painted 0852507607 1,248

RWF - 075  Fan Blades

10" Diameter  •  20° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  
Hubless 204395016 96

10” Diameter  •  13° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 08221005 96

RWF - 075, 100

Defrost Heaters 240 Volt  •  545 Watts  •  61” Long (x2 required for each unit) 0821500902 688

Sheet Metals
Drain Pan / Venturi  •  2-Fan 0852507701 1,145

Drain Pan / Venturi  •  2-Fan • White Painted 0852507707 1,575

RWF - 130, 160 Sheet Metals
Drain Pan / Venturi  •  3-Fan 0852507801 1,269

Drain Pan / Venturi  •  3-Fan • White Painted 0852507807 1,915

RWF - 130, 160, 190, 220 Defrost Heaters 240 Volt  •  1305 Watts  •  79” Long (x2 required for each unit) 0821500903 794

RWF - 190, 220 Sheet Metals
Drain Pan / Venturi  •  4-Fan 0852507901 1,455

Drain Pan / Venturi  •  4-Fan • White Painted 0852507907 1,930

RWF - 270

Defrost Heaters 240 Volt  •  2180 Watts  •  90” Long (x2 required for each unit) 0821500904 897

Sheet Metals
Drain Pan / Venturi  •  5-Fan 0852508001 1,653

Drain Pan / Venturi  •  5-Fan • White Painted 0852508007 2,147

RWF - 340
Defrost Heaters 240 Volt  •  2725 Watts  •  114” Long (x2 required for each unit) 0821500905 1,015

Sheet Metals Drain Pan / Venturi  •  6-Fan 0852508101 1,796

RWF-050, 100, 130, 160, 
190, 220,  270, 340 Fan Blades

10” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 08221007 96

10" Diameter  •  31° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 204395018 96

Part will not be restocked once depleted
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WALK-IN  |  HI TEMP  ∞  HI Models

Part Model(s) Description Part # List Price ($US)

Fan Blades HI18-55 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  
Clockwise 215112000 286

Fan Guards

HI17-6 6”  •  Plastic 205932000 165

HI17-9, HI17-12, HI17-15 8”  •  Plastic 206569000 168

HI17-18, HI17-25 10"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397002 178

Motors ∞  
Shaded Pole

HI17-35, HI17-45, HI18-55
115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216072 386

230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

HI17-15, HI17-18, HI17-25
115 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104004 299

230 Volt  •  9 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104005 299

HI17-65, HI17-75, HI18-85, 115-230 Volt  •  1/12 HP  •  1050 RPM 08216119 1,082

UNIT COOLERS
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*  Optional
Continued on next page

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

1 - 6 Fan AE Models Controls Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

1 Fan • AA & AE Models

Sheet Metals

Drain Pan  •  27" L 08533740 720

3 Fan • AA & AE Models Drain Pan  •  63" L 08533743 892

4 Fan • AA & AE Models* Drain Pan  •  81" L 08533744 1,240

5 Fan • AA & AE Models* Drain Pan  •  99" L 08533745 1,361

6 Fan • AA & AE Models* Drain Pan  •  117" L 08533746 1,468

AA28-106B, -134B, AA26-115B, 
AE26-92B, AE24-72B, -85B Drain Pan  •  45" L 08533742 805

AA28-76B, -97B, -122B, AA26-
70B, -87B, AE26-60B, 26-75B Drain Pan  •  41" L 08533741 805

AE14-37B, AE16-36B, AE16-41B, 
AE16-46B

Defrost Heaters

Drain Pan  •  1-Fan  •  230 Volt  •  500 Watts  •  21" Long 200172042 539

AE14-37B, AE16-36B, AE16-41B, 
AE16-46B Core  •  230 Volt  •  500 Watts  •  26-1/4" Long 206240006 698

AE24-72B, AE24-85B, AE26-92B Drain Pan • 2-Fan • 230 Volt • 1000 Watts • 39" Long 200172044 559

AE24-72B, AE24-85B, AE26-92B Core  •  230 Volt  •  1000 Watts  •  44-1/4" Long 206240008 599

AE26-60B, AE26-75B Drain Pan • 2-Fan • 230 Volt • 800 Watts • 35" Long 200172043 539

AE26-60B, AE26-75B Core  •  230 Volt  •  800 Watts  •  40-1/4" Long 206240007 559

AE34-105B, AE36-120B, 
AE36-140B Drain Pan • 3-Fan • 230 Volt • 1500 Watts • 57" Long 200172045 662

AE34-105B, AE36-120B, 
AE36-140B Core  •  230 Volt  •  1500 Watts  •  62-1/4" Long 206240009 697

AE44-140B, AE46-164B, 
AE46-185B Drain Pan • 4-Fan • 230 Volt • 2000 Watts • 75" Long 200172046 847

AE44-140B, AE46-164B, 
AE46-185B Core  •  230 Volt  •  2000 Watts  •  80-1/4" Long 206240010 887

AE54-180B, AE56-210B Core  •  230 Volt  •  2500 Watts  •  97-3/4" Long 206240011 1,031

AE64-215B, AE66-245B, 
AE66-280B Drain Pan • 6-Fan • 230 Volt • 3000 Watts • 111" Long 200172048 1,070

AE64-215B, AE66-245B, 
AE66-280B Core  •  230 Volt  •  2750 Watts  •  115-3/4" Long 206240012 1,092

All "AE" Models Controls

Defrost Termination  •  Open at 30°F, Close at 60°F  •  
Single Pole Single Throw 08219273 247

Fan Delay  •  Open at 45°F, Close at 35°F 103079009 247

All Models Fan Guards
12"  •  Plastic  •  Black 119647000 178

12"  •  Plastic  •  High Throw* 205925001 253

All Models Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  
for use with Shaded Pole & PSC motors 08221153 145

Part will not be restocked once depleted

WALK-IN  |  LOW PROFILE ALL-TEMP B VINTAGE  ∞  AA-B, AE-B, AG-B, AH-B Models 
Built after October 1, 1991

UNIT COOLERS
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Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

B Models ∞ ECM

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  Clockwise 08221175 138

Motor Mounts 1-Leg  •  x3 required per motor 08522938 78

Motors
115 Volt  •  50 Watt  •  1550 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216124 1,180

230 Volt  •  1/15 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216139 1,360

B Models ∞ PSC

Capacitors 3 MFD  •  370 Volt 202163010 84

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Clockwise  
•  for use with Shaded Pole & PSC motors 08221153 145

Motor Mounts 12" 21062000 247

Motors

115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  
•  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216074 531

230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM
•  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

B Models ∞ Shaded Pole

Motor Mounts 12" 21062000 247

Motors

115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216072 386

230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

460 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216034 568

Part will not be restocked once depleted

WALK-IN  |  LOW PROFILE ALL-TEMP B VINTAGE  ∞  AA-B, AE-B, AG-B, AH-B Models 
Built after October 1, 1991

UNIT COOLERS
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“D” STYLE AIR CONDENSING UNITS  ∞  3 thru 22 HP  •  DC, DE, DL, DS Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

5H22, 5M22, 5M44, 5M57, 10H22, 10M52, 
10M44, 10M57, 12H22, 12M44, 15H22, 
15M52, 15L52, 15L22, 15L44, 15L57, 22L22, 
22L52, 22L44, 22L57

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

3L22, 3L52, 3L44,3L57, 4L22, 4L44, 4L57, 
5L22, 5L52, 5L44, 5L57, 6M44,  6L22, 6L52, 
6L44, 6L57, 7H22, 7M52, 7M44, 7M57, 
8H22, 8M52, 8M44, 8M57, 8L22, 8L44, 
8L57, 9L22, 9L52, 9L44, 9L57, 10L22, 10L52, 
10L44,10L57, 12L22, 12L52, 12L44, 12L57

Capacitors 7.5 MFD  •  440 Volt  •  for 1/3 HP (230 
Volt, 460 Volt) PSC Motor 202163006 93

Voltage Codes C,D,E,F,G,M,N,Q Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  
Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Voltage Codes H, J Motor Mounts 24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

Voltage Codes C,D,E,F,G,M,N,Q Motor Mounts / 
Fan Guards

24" Wire Motor Mount & Fan Guard 
Combination 204340000 474

3L22, 3L52, 3L44,3L57, 4L22, 4L44, 4L57, 
5L22, 5L52, 5L44, 5L57, 6M44,  6L22, 6L52, 
6L44, 6L57, 7H22, 7M52, 7M44, 7M57, 
8H22, 8M52, 8M44, 8M57, 8L22, 8L44, 
8L57, 9L22, 9L52, 9L44, 9L57, 10L22, 10L52, 
10L44,10L57, 12L22, 12L52, 12L44, 12L57

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Counterclockwise 08216131 2,107

5H22, 5M22, 5M44, 5M57, 10H22, 10M52, 
10M44, 10M57, 12H22, 12M44, 15H22, 
15M52, 15L52, 15L22, 15L44, 15L57, 22L22, 
22L52, 22L44, 22L57

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Counterclockwise 08216132 2,326

3L22, 3L52, 3L44,3L57, 4L22, 4L44, 4L57, 
5L22, 5L52, 5L44, 5L57, 6M44,  6L22, 6L52, 
6L44, 6L57, 7H22, 7M52, 7M44, 7M57, 
8H22, 8M52, 8M44, 8M57, 8L22, 8L44, 
8L57, 9L22, 9L52, 9L44, 9L57, 10L22, 10L52, 
10L44,10L57, 12L22, 12L52, 12L44, 12L57

Motors
PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt)

205051004 722

5H22, 5M22, 5M44, 5M57, 10H22, 10M52, 
10M44, 10M57, 12H22, 12M44, 15H22, 
15M52, 15L52, 15L22, 15L44, 15L57, 22L22, 
22L52, 22L44, 22L57

Motors
PSC  •  575 Volt  •  1/2 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt)

115952000 1,714

5H22, 5M22, 5M44, 5M57, 10H22, 10M52, 
10M44, 10M57, 12H22, 12M44, 15H22, 
15M52, 15L52, 15L22, 15L44, 15L57, 22L22, 
22L52, 22L44, 22L57

Motors PSC  •  440 Volt  •  5 MFD  •  1075 RPM  •  
capacitor not included 205051009 1,902

3L22, 3L52, 3L44,3L57, 4L22, 4L44, 4L57, 
5L22, 5L52, 5L44, 5L57, 6M44,  6L22, 6L52, 
6L44, 6L57, 7H22, 7M52, 7M44, 7M57, 
8H22, 8M52, 8M44, 8M57, 8L22, 8L44, 
8L57, 9L22, 9L52, 9L44, 9L57, 10L22, 10L52, 
10L44,10L57, 12L22, 12L52, 12L44, 12L57

Motors
PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt)

205051002 2,095

5H22, 5M22, 5M44, 5M57, 10H22, 10M52, 
10M44, 10M57, 12H22, 12M44, 15H22, 
15M52, 15L52, 15L22, 15L44, 15L57, 22L22, 
22L52, 22L44, 22L57

Motors
PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt)

205051002 2,095

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
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“V” STYLE AIR CONDENSING UNITS  ∞  20 thru 80 HP  •  VC, VL, VS Models

NEXT-GEN R-SERIES MINICON  ∞  1/2 thru 3-1/2 HP Models with 12” fans  •  RFH, RFO, RBH, RBO, RVH, RVO  
Built after 11-2015

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

ALL

Fan Blades 30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  4 
Blade 08221151 952

Fan Guards 30”  •  Wire  •  Black 202136011 344

Motor Mount Kits 30” Knockdown Motor Mount Kit  •  VAC 125215001 840

Motors 230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 110204000 3,046

Motors 575 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 118570001 4,546

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Fan Blades

12” Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  1/4” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  Aluminum  •  ECM 
Motors 08221176 138

12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  PSC Motors 08221169 139

24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Grilles

16.88" X 15.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397064 534

19.38" X 27.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397066 598

16.88" X 27.75"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397065 598

Motor Mounts

Motor Mount  •  12" 21062000 247

Motor Mount  •  12"  •  4-Leg  •  Wire 08397068 339

Motor Mount  •  24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

Motors

PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM   
•  Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

PSC  •  460 Volt  •  1/15 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216135 787

Refrigeration 
Components

Thermostat w/Clip  •  1/2" Discharge Line 118431442 384

Thermostat w/Clip  •  3/8" Discharge Line 08352253 477

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
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Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Pressure Control
High Pressure Control  •  Auto Reset  •  400 PSI Gauge 08219424 177

Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Grilles 33.14" X 30.13"  •  Wire  •  Black 08397067 688

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216132 2,326

Motors PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

Refrigeration 
Components Thermostat w/Clip  •  5/8" Discharge Line 08352256 477

NEXT-GEN MINICON  ∞  1/2 thru 2 HP Models  •  M*H, M*S, M*O, M*D, R*H, R*S, R*O, R*D Models
Built before 10-2002

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  for use with Shaded Pole & 
PSC motors 08221153 145

Fan Guards 12"  •  Wire 08397040 210

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

NEXT-GEN R-SERIES MINICON  ∞  3 thru 6 HP Models with 24” fans
RFH, RFO, RBH, RBO, RVH, RVO  ∞  Built after 11-2015

NEXT-GEN R-SERIES MINICON  ∞  1/2 thru 3 HP Models (after 10-2002) & 2 thru 3 HP Scrolls (after 04- 2003)
M*H, M*S, M*O, M*D, R*H, R*S, R*O, R*D

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Capacitors 2 MFD  •  370 Volt 202163009 93

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  12" 21062000 247

Motors Shaded Pole  •  460 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216034 568

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  1/8 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216129 1,814

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
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NEXT-GEN R-SERIES MINICON  ∞  4 thru 6 HP Models & 2 thru 3 HP & Scrolls (before April 2003)
M*H, M*S, M*O, M*D, R*H, R*S, R*O, R*D

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Fan Blades
20" Diameter  •  30° Pitch  •  1/2" Bore  •  Clockwise 213156000 526

24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Fan Guards 20”  • Wire  •  Black 213484000 431

Grilles 30” X 34"  •  Wire  •  Black 124027000 598

Motor Mounts
24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

20"  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 210225000 422

Motors ECM  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Counterclockwise 08216131 2,107

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt) 205051004 722

Motors PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 
440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

NEXT-GEN MINICON  ∞  1/2 thru 6 HP  •  M*H, M*S, M*O, M*D, R*H, R*S, R*O, R*D

Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

Pressure Control High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Relay
230 Volt  •  90-second Relay  •  Interval 104799010 232

208/240 Volt  •  30 AMP  •  Dual Pole Double Throw 104799020 437

Thermostat Thermostat w/Clip  •  1/2" Discharge Line 118431442 384

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
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RUSSCON 3 THRU 30 HP  ∞  H, L, M, HE, LE, ME Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

H31, M31, L35, M51, L55, H51, 
M61, L65, M81, L85, H81, H82, 
H101, M101, L105, L155,M61,L65

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

H102, H151, H152, L205, L255, 
H202, l305 Capacitors 7.5 MFD  •  440 Volt  •  for 1/3 HP (230 Volt, 460 

Volt) PSC Motor 202163006 93

All Models Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  
Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

All Models Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  24”  •  3-Leg  •  Wire 212837000 406

All Models Motor Mounts / Fan 
Guards 24" Wire Motor Mount & Fan Guard Combination 204340000 474

H31, M31, L35, M51, L55, H51, 
M61, L65, M81, L85, H81, H82, 
H101, M101, L105, L155,M61,L65

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

H102, H151, H152, L205, L255, 
H202, l305 Motors PSC  •  440 Volt  •  5 MFD  •  1075 RPM  •  

capacitor not included 205051009 1,902

H31, M31, L35, M51, L55, H51, 
M61, L65, M81, L85, H81, H82, 
H101, M101, L105, L155,M61,L65

Motors PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  
Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

H102, H151, H152, L205, L255, 
H202, l305 Motors PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  

Capacitor 202163004 required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

RUSSETTE 1/2 THRU 3 HP  ∞  RC, RE, RS MODELS

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

ALL Fan Guards 20”  • Wire  •  Black 213484000 431

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS
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MULTI-CON COMPUTER ROOM AIR-COOLED CONDENSER  ∞  CAC Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

CAC 5 thru CAC 80

Capacitors 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

Capacitors 15 MFD Capacitor 08352607 93

Fan Blades 24" Diameter  •  26° Pitch  •  1/2" Bore  •  Clockwise  
•  3 Blade 08221050 598

Fan Guards 24”  •  Wire  •  Black 202136005 879

Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  24”  •  4-Leg  •  Wire 205269000 422

Motors PSC  •  440 Volt  •  5 MFD  •  1075 RPM  •  capacitor 
not included 205051009 1,902

Motors PSC  • 460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 
202163004 required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051002 2,095

Motors
PSC  •  460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Variable 
Speed  •  Capacitor 08352607 required (15 UF • 370 
VAC)

205051016 2,517

CBC 27 thru CBC 164

Fan Blades 24" Diameter  •  26° Pitch  •  1/2" Bore  •  Clockwise  
•  3 Blade 08221050 598

Fan Blades 30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  
•  4 Blade 08221151 952

Fan Guards 30”  •  Wire  •  Black 202136011 344

Fan Guards 24”  •  Wire  •  Black 202136005 879

Motor Mounts Motor Mount  •  24”  •  4-Leg  •  Wire 205269000 422

Motor Mounts 30” Knockdown Motor Mount Kit  •  VAC 125215001 840

Motors 230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 110204000 3,046

Motors
PSC  •  460 Volt  •  3/4 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Variable 
Speed  •  Capacitor 08352607 required (15 UF • 370 
VAC)

205051016 2,517

CONDENSERS
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APEX REFRIGERATION SYSTEM  ∞  XN, XT Models

Continued on next page

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

All Models Box Components Latch  •  Evaporator Cover 08326021 46

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

Capacitors

2 MFD  •  370 Volt 202163009 93

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L 5 MFD  •  440 Volt 202163004 85

XN050M, XN024L 3 MFD  •  370 Volt 202163010 84

All 115 V Coolers

Controls ∞  
Electronic Controllers

120 Volt  •  Programmable Control  •  Medium 
Temp Air 08522798 1,191

All 115 V Freezers 120 Volt  •  Programmable Control  •   
Low Temp Electric 08522796 1,191

All 208-230 V Coolers 230 Volt  •  Programmable Control  •  Medium 
Temp Air 08522799 1,191

All 208-230 V Freezers 230 Volt  •  Programmable Control  •   
Low Temp Electric 08522797 1,191

All Models Pressure Control High Pressure Control  •  Auto Reset  •  400 PSI 
Gauge 08219424 177

All Models Sensor Temperature Sensor for APEX line 08219958 138

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L Contactor 32 AMP  •  3-Pole  •  230 Volt 08538312 108

XN018L thru X*068L
Heater Safety

Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

XT050M thru XT134M, 
XT024L thru XT068L  Heater Safety Switch 103079003 231

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L

Relay

Evaporator Motor Relay  •  Single Pole Double 
Throw  •  115 Volt Coil 08218979 93

XN050M, XN024L Evaporator Motor Relay  •  Single Pole Double 
Throw  •  115 Volt Coil 08218979 93

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

Evaporator Motor Relay • 208-230 Volt  •  Coil  •  
Single Pole Double Throw 08218181 97

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

Fan Blades

10” Diameter  •  31˚ Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  
Clockwise  •  SP & PSC motors 08221168 91

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

10” Diameter  •  30˚ Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  
Clockwise  •  Aluminum  •  ECM Motors 08221174 91

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

12" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  
Counterclockwise  •  PSC Motors 08221169 139

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L

10" Diameter  •  31° Pitch  •  1/4" Bore  •  
Counterclockwise 204395018 96

Part will not be restocked once depleted

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price ($US)

X*050M thru X*076M, 
X*024L thru X*043L

Defrost Heaters

Defrost Heater  •  Drain Pan  •  240 Volt  •   
500 Watts  •  22" Long  •  1/4" OD 08215141 500

X*106M thru X*134M, 
X*051L AND X*068L

Defrost Coil Heater  •  240 Volt  •  600 Watts  •  1/4" 
OD  •  40.5" Long 08215139 691

XT050M thru XT134M, 
XT024L thru XT068L  Heaters Drain line  •  240 Volt  •  25 Watts 08215143 311

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

Motor Mounts

1-Leg  •  x3 required per motor  •  ECM motors 08522938 78

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L 12" 21062000 247

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L SL 12003000 96

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L 16 Watt Motors  •  ECM & Shaded Pole 10243000 178

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

Motors

Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

X*050M thru X*134M, 
X*024L thru X*068L

PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  
Capacitor is pre-mounted 08216073 602

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L ECM  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933006 1,258

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L PSC  •  115 Volt  •  16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 107933001 725

XN026M thru XN037M, 
XN018L Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  • 16 Watt  •  1550 RPM 103104007 357

XN050M, XN024L Shaded Pole  •  115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216072 386

XN050M, XN024L ECM  •  115 Volt  •  50 Watt  •  1550 RPM  •  
Counterclockwise 08216124 1,180

XN050M, XN024L PSC  •  115 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM  •  Capacitor 
is pre-mounted 08216074 531

Part will not be restocked once depletedAPEX REFRIGERATION SYSTEM  ∞  XN, XT Models

PACK AGED SYSTEM



HTPG PARTS PRICE LIST • MARCH 2026

LEGACY  EQUIPMENT47

HIGH SIERRA REFRIGERATION SYSTEM 1/2 THRU 30 HP  ∞  RHH, RHS, RHD, RHO Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price 
($US)

Lo
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ss All RHD Low 

Temp Models

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

RHD300L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-C-Z 1,059
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Temp Models

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHH100L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-AA-Z 829

RHH165L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-A-Z 829

RHH215L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-B-Z 829

RHH315L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-C-Z 1,059
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All RHO Low 
Temp Models

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

RHO200L44 - 
RHO400L44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHO200L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-A-Z 829

RHO250L44, 
RHO300L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-B-Z 829

RHO301L44, 
RHO400L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-C-Z 1,059
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All RHS Low 
Temp Models

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHS075L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-AA-Z 829

RHS100L44, 
RHS150L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-A-Z 829

RHS200L44, 
RHS250L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-B-Z 829

RHS300L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) SBFSE-C-Z 1,059

Part will not be restocked once depleted

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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HIGH SIERRA REFRIGERATION SYSTEM 1/2 THRU 30 HP  ∞  W/D-Series Condensing Unit: DHD, DHO Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price 
($US)

Lo
w

 T
em

p 
∞

 D
is

cu
ss

All DHD*L44 
Low Temp 
Models

Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 
required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

DHD5L44 - 
DHD9L44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  7/8" x 1-3/8" x 1-3/8" 21054 2,270

DHD6L44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-7-1/2-Z 1,203
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Temp Models

Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 
required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

DHO8L44 - 
DHO13L44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  7/8" x 1-3/8" x 1-3/8" 21054 2,270
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All DHD*H22, All 
DHD*M44 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

All DHD*H22 Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 
required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

DHD7H22, 
DHD8H22, 
DHD10H22, 
DHD5M44 - 
DHD7M44

Valves Reversing Valve  •  7/8" x 1-3/8" x 1-3/8" 21054 2,270

DHD5H22 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSVE-8-C 835

DHD7H22, 
DHD8H22 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSVE-11-C 1,455

DHD10H22, 
DHD12H22 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSVE-15-C 1,455

DHD5M44 - 
DHD7M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-10-C 1,455

DHD8M44, 
DHD10M44, 
DHD12M44

Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-13-C 1,455
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All DHO*M44
Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Motors PSC  •  230 Volt  •  1/3 HP  •  1075 RPM  •  Capacitor 202163004 
required (5 MFD • 440 Volt) 205051004 722

DHO7M44, 
DHO8M44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  7/8" x 1-3/8" x 1-3/8" 21054 2,270

DHO7M44, 
DHO8M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-10-C 1,455

DHO10M44, 
DHO13M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-13-C 1,455

DHO6M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-7-1/2-C 563

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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HIGH SIERRA REFRIGERATION SYSTEM 1/2 thru 30 HP  ∞  W/R-Series Condensing Unit: RHH, RHS, RHD, RHO

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price 
($US)
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All RHH*H22

Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

All RHH*M44
Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

RHH050M44 - 
RHH300M44

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHH075H22 - 
RHH301H22

Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

RHH400M44 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

RHH400M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-6-C 1,059

RHH401H22, 
RHH500H22 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598
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22 All RHH*H22 Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

All RHH*H22 Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

All RHH*H22 Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHS050H22 - 
RHS300H22 Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

RHS400H22 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

Part will not be restocked once depleted

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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HIGH SIERRA REFRIGERATION SYSTEM 1/2 thru 30 HP  ∞  W/R-Series Condensing Unit: RHS, RHO Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price 
($US)

M
ed
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em
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cr
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40
4A

All RHO*M44 Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

All RHO*M44 Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

All RHO*M44 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

RHO200M44 - 
RHO300M44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHO600M44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  7/8" x 1-3/8" x 1-3/8" 21054 2,270

RHO301M44 - 
RHO500M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-6-C 1,059

RHO600M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-6-C 1,059

RHO650M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-7-1/2-C 563

M
ed

iu
m

 T
em

p 
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 S
em

i-H
er
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All RHS*M44 Controls High Pressure Control  •  Manual Reset  •  Encapsulated 204464208 452

All RHS*M44 Controls Fixed Low Pressure Control  •  Open 5°F & Close 20°F  •  Encapsulated 204464232 580

RHS050M44 - 
RHS300M44 Fan Blades 12" Diameter  •  23° Pitch  •  5/16" Bore  •  Counterclockwise 119103001 145

RHS400M44 Fan Blades 24” Diameter  •  28° Pitch  •  1/2” Bore  •  Counterclockwise  •  3 Blade 08221246 598

RHS050M44 - 
RHS300M44 Motors Shaded Pole  •  230 Volt  •  1/20 HP  •  1550 RPM 08216071 386

RHS050M44 - 
RHS300M44 Valves Reversing Valve  •  1/2" x 7/8" x 7/8" 21012 1,147

RHS400M44 Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) EBSSE-6-C 1,059

Part will not be restocked once depleted

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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LEGACY  EQUIPMENT51

HIGH SIERRA REFRIGERATION SYSTEM 1/2 thru 30 HP  ∞  W/V-Series Condensing Unit: VHD Models

Model(s) Part Description Part # List Price 
($US)
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All VHD*L44 
Low Temp 
Models

Fan Blades 30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  4 Blade 08221151 952

VHD15L44, 
VHD22L44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD27L44, 
VHD30L44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD44L44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C489G  •  10-15 Ton 104471022 1,272

VHD54L44, 
VHD60L44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C489G  •  10-15 Ton 104471022 1,272

All VHD*L44 
Low Temp 
Models

Motors 230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 110204000 3,046

M
ed
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m
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All VHD*H22 Fan Blades 30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  4 Blade 08221151 952

All VHD*M44 Fan Blades 30" Diameter  •  24° Pitch  •  5/8" Bore  •  Clockwise  •  4 Blade 08221151 952

VHD15H22, 
VHD20H22 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD25H22 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD15M44, 
VHD20M44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD25M44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  7/8" 104471021 1,059

VHD30H22 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C489G  •  10-15 Ton 104471022 1,272

VHD30M44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C489G  •  10-15 Ton 104471022 1,272

VHD35H22 - 
VHD50H22 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C969G  •  16-29 Ton 104471031 1,841

VHD35M44 - 
VHD50M44 Filters Filter Shell  •  Liquid Filter  •  1-1/8"  •  C969G  •  16-29 Ton 104471031 1,841

All VHD*H22 Motors 230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 110204000 3,046

All VHD*M44 Motors 230/460 Volt  •  1.5 HP  •  1140 RPM  •  3-Phase 110204000 3,046

VHD25M44 - 
VHD35M44, 
VHD70M44

Valves Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) OSE-30-C 1,455

PACK AGED SYSTEM
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ASLA/ASLE SLIM TEMP

ASL A 2 5 061 A D A
Product Line Defrost Type No. of Fans Fins Per Inch (FPI) Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

ASL = Slim Temp  
         Display Case

A = Air

E = Electric

2 to 6 # x 100 = BTUH A = 115/1/60

D = 230/1/60

D = Dual Speed EC

STEP-IN UNIT COOLERS

WALK-IN UNIT COOLERS

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP

R L 6 E 042 E D A
Brand Connections1 Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

L = Standard

U = Reverse

6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

E = Electric

H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe

G = Hot Gas Reverse

# x 100 = BTUH A = 115/1/60

D = 230/1/60

E = 208-230/3/60

D = Dual Speed EC

NEXT-GEN ALL TEMP PRE-CONFIGURATION CODES

A S L
Refrigerant Valve Pre-assembly Code

A = R404A

R = EcoNet® Approved Refrigerants

S = R407A, R448A, R449A/B

S = Sporlan SER C = Mounted TXV, LLSV & Electronic Thermostat

E = EcoNet® 1.0 Control Package

F = EcoNet® 2.0 Control Package

L = Mounted TXV, LLSV & Mechanical Thermostat

EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE INDEX

This index may not include all configurable options or definitions.   
For additional product detail, please refer to the Equipment Price Books or Product Brochure at HTPG.com

CENTER MOUNT • LOW HEIGHT

R E 6 A 041 A D A
Brand Style Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

E = Center Mount 6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

E = Electric

# x 100 = BTUH A = 115/1/60

D = 230/1/60

D = Dual Speed EC

https://www.htpg.com
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WALK-IN UNIT COOLERS

EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE INDEX

This index may not include all configurable options or definitions.   
For additional product detail, please refer to the Equipment Price Books or Product Brochure at HTPG.com

CENTER MOUNT • LOW VELOCITY

R V 6 A 043 A D A
Brand Style Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

V = Low Velocity  
     Center Mount

6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

E = Electric

# x 100 = BTUH A = 115/1/60

D = 230/1/60

D = Dual Speed EC

MEDIUM PROFILE

R M 6 E 153 A D A
Brand Style Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

M = Medium Profile 6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

D = Medium Temp 
Electric

E = Low Temp  
     Electric

H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe

G = Hot Gas 
Reverse Cycle

# x 100 = BTUH A = 115/1/60

D = 230/1/60

E = 208-230/3/60

F = 460/1/60

G = 460/3/60

D = Dual Speed EC

HEAVY DUTY

R H 6 E 109 D D A
Brand Style Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

H = Heavy Duty

Y = Reverse 
Connections

6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

D = Medium Temp Electric

E = Low Temp Electric

H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe

K = Hot Gas 3-Pipe + Hot 
Gas Drain Pan

G = Hot Gas Reverse + 
Electric Drain Pan

L = Hot Gas Reverse + Hot 
Gas Drain Pan

# x 1,000 = BTUH D = 230/1/60

E = 208-230/3/60

F = 460/1/60

G = 460/3/60

D = Dual Speed EC

https://www.htpg.com
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WALK-IN UNIT COOLERS

AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS

EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE INDEX

This index may not include all configurable options or definitions.   
For additional product detail, please refer to the Equipment Price Books or Product Brochure at HTPG.com

WAREHOUSE

R W 6 E 143 E T A
Brand Style Fins Per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type Capacity Voltage Motor Type Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

W = Warehouse

Z = Reverse 
Connections

6 FPI

4 FPI

A = Air

D = Medium Temp Electric

E = Low Temp Electric

H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe + 
Electric Drain Pan

K = Hot Gas 3-Pipe + Hot 
Gas Drain Pan

G = Hot Gas Reverse + 
Electric Drain Pan

L = Hot Gas Reverse + Hot 
Gas Drain Pan

# x 100 = BTUH E = 208-230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

T = 3 Phase

H = 3 Phase +  
     High-Static (Pressure 

Prop) Fan Blades

NEXT-GEN MINICON:  1/2 THRU 6 HP

R F H 150 E 4S D A
Brand Style Compressor Horsepower Temperature Refrigerant Voltage Vintage1

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

F = Flooded

B = Non-Flooded

H = Hermetic 

O = Scroll

150 = 1.5 HP E = Extended 
Medium

L = Low

M = Medium

44 = R404A Only

4S = Multiple 
Refrigerants

D = 230/1/60

E = 208=230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

M = 200-220/1/50

N = 200-220/3/50

Q = 380/3/50

A

B

PRE-CONFIGURATION CODE

NT
Pre-Assembly Code

NT - No Defrost Timer /Kit

https://www.htpg.com
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AIR-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS

WATER-COOLED CONDENSING UNITS

EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE INDEX

This index may not include all configurable options or definitions.   
For additional product detail, please refer to the Equipment Price Books or Product Brochure at HTPG.com

NEXT-GEN II:  3 THRU 22 HP

R F D S 04 M 4S E A
Brand Style Compressor Compressor 

Configuration Horsepower Temperature Refrigerant Voltage Vintage^

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

F = Flooded

B = Non=Flooded

D = Discus

O = Scroll

B = Bitzer

S = Single E = Extended  
     Medium

L = Low

M = Medium

4S = Multiple 
Refrigerants

E = 208-230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

N = 200-220/3/50

Q = 380/3/50

A

B

QV-SERIES:  15-100 HP

R F D V 030 M 4S G A
Brand Style Compressor Compressor 

Configuration Horsepower Temperature Refrigerant Voltage Vintage^

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

F = Flooded

B = Non=Flooded

D = Discus

B = Bitzer

V = Single

D = Dual

P = Parallel 
Piped

L = Low

M = Medium

4S = Multiple 
Refrigerants

E = 208-230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

A

B

NEXT-GEN WC-SERIES

R W O 500 M 4S E A
Brand Style Compressor Horsepower Temperature Refrigerant Voltage Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

F = Flooded

B = Non-Flooded

D = Discus

O = Scroll

B = Bitzer

E = Extended  
     Medium

L = Low

M = Medium

4S = Multiple 
Refrigerants

E = 208-230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

N = 200-220/3/50

Q = 380/3/50

A

https://www.htpg.com
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AIR-COOLED CONDENSERS

EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE INDEX

This index may not include all configurable options or definitions.   
For additional product detail, please refer to the Equipment Price Books or Product Brochure at HTPG.com

QUANTUM AIR® LARGE CONDENSER

R D D 087 G D 3 A
Brand Series Width MBTUH* Voltage Motor No. of Fans Vintage

R = Russell

K = Kramer

W = Witt

D = Condenser S = Single Wide

D = Double Wide

E = 208-230/3/60

G = 460/3/60

N = 200-220/3/50

Q = 380/3/50

X = Non-Catalogued

B = 1140 RPM, 1.5 HP

D = 850 RPM, 1.5 HP

L = 850 RPM, 1 HP

E = 550 RPM, 1/3 HP

G = 900 RPM Rail Mount 
Variable Speed EC

K = 1200 RPM Rail Mount 
Variable Speed EC

1 to 7

MULTI-CON SMALL CONDENSER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

R D S 007 D A 2 B 1 2 A 1 A
1.	 Model Series 

R = Russell 
K = Kramer 
W = Witt

2.	 Unit Type 
D = Condenser

3.	 Series 
S = Single fan wide

4.	 Capacity 
3 Number Characters

5.	 Voltage Code 
D = 208-230/1/60 
E = 208-230/3/60 
F = 460/1/60 
G = 460/3/60

6.	 Motor/Fan Type 
A = 1075 RPM, 0.33 HP, Metal Blade 
C = 850 RPM, 0.25 HP, Metal Blade 
H^ = 1075 RPM, 0.5 HP Totally Enclosed,  
         Metal Blade  
T^ = 1075 RPM, 3/4 HP, Metal Blade

7.	 Length in Fans - 1 or 2 Coil Density 
A = 8 FPI 
B = 10 FPI 
C = 12 FPI 
D = 14 FPI

8.	 Coil Material & Coating Options* 
1 = Aluminum fins 
2 = Copper fins 
3 = Al + AST coating 
6 = Al + Heresite

9.	 Housing Material & Coatings* 
2 = Galvanized

10.	 Unit Design Configuration 
A = Vertical Fan Discharge, Standard Legs 
E = Vertical Fan Discharge, 30” Legs 
N = Horizontal Fan Discharge, Standard Legs

11.	 Circuit Splitting Options 
1 = Full 
2 = 50/50 
X = Other

12.	 Vintage Code 
Single Alphanumeric Character 
A = Initial Release 

PACKAGED SYSTEM
PACKAGED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

H P O 100 M 4C D B
Brand Product Compressor Horsepower Temperature Refrigerant Voltage Vintage

H = HTPG P = Packaged 
Refrigeration 

System

O = Scroll 100 = 1 HP M = Medium

L = Low

D = Medium Electric  
      Defrost

4C = R454C A = 115/1/60

D = 208-230/1/60

B

https://www.htpg.com
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